

MR case No.18 /2023
Reg no.18/2023
JO Code WB00979

Order no.28
Dated 21/07/2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of OPW-1.
The Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.
The The opposite party is also present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.
Further cross examination of OPW-1 is recorded in full and is discharged.
The Advocate for the Opposite Party also filed a petition praying to adduce further evidence of OPW .
Heard and considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 29.08.2025 for further evidence of OPW2.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,Darjeeling

Judicial Magistrate,Darjeeling.