

MR case No.18 /2023
Reg no.18/2023
JO Code WB01231

Order no.29
Dated 29/08/2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of OPW-1.
The Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.
The Ld. Advocate for the opposite party files an adjournment petition
on the grounds stated therein.
Heard and considered. The prayer is allowed.
The regular P.O. is on leave.
The Ld. C.J.M., Darjeeling is in charge

Fix 16.10.2025 for further evidence of OPW2.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,Darjeeling
I/C

Judicial Magistrate,Darjeeling.
I/C