

MR Case 18/2023
Regn no 18/2023
JO Code WB00979

Order no.51

Dated: 20.11.2025

Today is date fixed for further evidence of OPW-2

The petitioner Rama Shankar Prasad is present by filing hazira along with Ld. Advocate

The O.P. Ramesh Prasad is also present by filing hazira along with Ld. Advocate

The Ld. Advocate for the O.P. files an affidavit in chief of OPW-2 on behalf of the opposite party.

Let it be kept with the record.

OPW-2 Smt Priti Kumari Prasad is present in the court today.

OPW-2 is examined in chief and cross examined in full and is discharged.

The Ld. Advocate for the O.P. also files a petition stating that no further witness shall be adduced by the O.P..

Heard .Considered and allowed.

To 15.12.2025 for argument.

D & C by me.

Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling.

Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling.